

RESOLUTION NO. 13-003

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Decatur, in the State of Alabama, that the bid of Vulcan Materials, for furnishing and delivering Aggregate for the City of Decatur, be accepted at unit prices quoted. The Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue the appropriate purchase order.

Adopted this 7th day of January 2013

Bid Tabulation
 13-009 Bulk Aggregates
 Bid Opening 12/12/12 11:00 AM

Bidder	Items	Total Bid	
Alliance Sand and Aggregates, LLC			
Decatur, AL	No Response	No Response	
Hoover Inc			
LaVergne, TN	No Bid	No Bid	
Wiregrass Construction			
Trinity, AL	No Response	No Response	
Vulcan Materials			
Trinity, AL	\$ 168,025.00	\$ 168,025.00	Lowest Responsible Bidder
Waters Brothers			
Decatur, AL	No Response	No Response	
Alabama Stone Company			
Russellville, AL	No Response	No Response	
APAC-Southeast Inc.			
Huntsville, AL	No Bid	No Bid	
Blue Ridge Sand & Gravel			
Winfield, AL	No Response	No Response	
MK Materials LLC			
Muscle Shoals, AL	No Response	No Response	
Rogers Group			
Tanner, AL	\$ 143,275.00	\$ 143,275.00	* See Below
Bunn Brothers Materials			
Winfield, AL	No Response	No Response	

*** Low Bidder Exceptions to Specifications:**

Rogers Group did not bid complete list of Aggregates needed. Bid required all items to be bid in order to be considered responsive.

2009

2012

Item	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Contract Price		Contract Price	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Crushed Aggregate Base Coarse, Type B (ALDOT 825) (Delivered)	5,000	Tons	\$11.60	\$58,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
2	Crushed Aggregate Base Coarse, Type B (ALDOT 825) (FOB Plant)	500	Tons	\$8.35	\$4,175.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
3	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #2 (Delivered)	100	Tons	\$11.75	\$1,175.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00
4	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #2 (FOB Plant)	50	Tons	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
5	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #57 (Delivered)	250	Tons	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.50	\$3,375.00
6	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #57 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
7	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #67 (Delivered)	500	Tons	\$12.25	\$6,125.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00
8	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #67 (FOB Plant)	1,000	Tons	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
9	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #78 (Delivered)	250	Tons	\$12.75	\$3,187.50	\$13.50	\$3,375.00
10	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #78 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
11	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #810 (Delivered)	250	Tons	\$11.15	\$2,787.50	\$11.50	\$2,875.00
12	Graded Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT #810 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$7.90	\$790.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
13	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #2 (Delivered)	500	Tons	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
14	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #2 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$8.75	\$875.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
15	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #57 (Delivered)	200	Tons	\$12.25	\$2,450.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
16	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #57 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
17	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #57 (Delivered)	200	Tons	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
18	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #67 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$9.25	\$925.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
19	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #78 (Delivered)	200	Tons	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
20	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #78 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$9.75	\$975.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
21	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #89 (Delivered)	200	Tons	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00
22	Washed Aggregate for Surface Treatments ALDOT #89 (FOB Plant)	100	Tons	\$10.25	\$1,025.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
23	Riprap, Class 2 (Delivered)	400	Tons	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.50	\$6,600.00
24	Riprap, Class 2 (FOB Plant)	50	Tons	\$10.50	\$525.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
25	3/4 Crusher Run (Delivered)	3,000	Tons	\$11.25	\$33,750.00	\$11.50	\$34,500.00
26	3/4" Crusher Run (FOB Plant)	500	Tons	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
	Totals				\$155,715.00		\$168,025.00